

News Release

Pioneer Corporation Bunkyo Green Court 28-8, Honkomagome 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku Tokyo 113-0021

April 2, 2024

Notice regarding AppRadio Mode+

Dear Valued Pioneer Customer:

We are providing important information about AppRadio Mode+ and the AppRadio app. Pioneer Corporation has discontinued availability of the AppRadio app in the App Store and Google Play and support for AppRadio Mode+. If existing users of the AppRadio app update iOS or Android OS to the current version, AppRadio Mode+ will not be available.

If you have any questions, please contact Pioneer by visiting: https://global.pioneer/en/support/

Sincerely,

Pioneer Europe N.V.

